A /5F39 75

UNOFFICIAL COpMEz s

00-01-24 12:43:217

Conk County Recorder 49,00
THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY,

AND AFTER RECORDING, ETURNTO: L

Gary K. Fordyce, Esq.

ABN AMRO North America, Inc.
135 South La Salle Street, Suite 925
Chicago, Illinois 60603

PERMANENT TAX INDEX NUMBERS:

17-22-101-027-0000

17-22-101.62%-0000 /
17-22-101-029-£200 /
17-22-101-030-6030 ,
17-22-101-031-000C

PROPERTY ADDRESS:

1240-1250 South Michigan Avenuve
Chicago, Illinois 60605

FIRST AMENDMENT T LOAN DOCUMENTS f@ _

This FIRST AMENDMENT TO LOAN DOCUMENTS dated as of June 10, 1999 (the
"First Amendment"), is made by and among LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a
national banking association, formerly known as LaSalle Nationai Bank, whose address is 135
South La Salle Street, Suite 2500, Chicago, Illinois 60603, not persor:2lly, but solely as Trustee
(the "Mortgagor") under a Trust Agreement dated June 4, 1998 and knowrn as Trust No. 121788
(the "Trust Agreement"), 1240 S. MICHIGAN AVE., L.L.C., an Iltingis limited liability
company (the "Borrower"), whose address is ¢/o Northside Management, Tiic, 770 North La
Salle Street, Suite 408, Chicago, Illinois 60610, and c¢/o AM. Investments (3., 77 West
Washington, Suite 617, Chicago, Illinois 60602, DEBRA A, WOLF, INDIVIDUALLY ("Debra
Wolf") AND AS TRUSTEE OF THE DEBRA A. WOLF INVESTMENT TRUST (the
"Investment Trust"; Debra Wolf and the Investment Trust being collectively referred to herein as
"Wolf"), whose address is ¢/o Northside Management, Inc., 1307 South Wabash Avenue, Suite
201, Chicago, Illinois 60605, GEORGE G. MARINAKIS ("Marinakis"), whose address is c/o
AM. Investments Co., 77 West Washington, Suite 617, Chicago, Illinois 60602; and CHRIS
ATHANASOPOULOS ("Athanasopoulos”; Wolf, Marinakis and Athanasopoulos each being
referred to herein as a "Guarantor” and collectively referred to herein as the "Guarantors"), whose
address is ¢/o A.M. Investments Co., 77 West Washington, Suite 617, Chicago, lilinois 60602,
and LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, formerly
known as LaSalle National Bank, a national banking association (the "Lender"), whose address is

135 South La Salle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603.




UNOFFICIAL COPY

WITNESSETH:

A. The Lender made a mortgage loan (the "Loan") to the Borrower in the original
principal amount of One Million Two Hundred Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($1,200,000.00),
evidenced by that certain Mortgage Note dated as of June 10, 1998 (the "Note"), executed by the
Borrower and payable to the order of the Lender.

B. The Note is secured by, among other things, the following documents (together
with any and all other documents evidencing or securing the Loan being collectively referred to
herein as the "Loan Documents”):

) Mortgage, Security Agreement and Financing Statement dated as of June
10, 1998, =xecuted by the Mortgagor to and for the benefit of the Lender, and recorded
with the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois on June 12, 1999 as
Document Nuimber 98499699 (the "Mortgage™), which Mortgage encumbers the real
property and improvements thereon legally described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and
made a part hereof (th< !'Premises");

(i)  Assignmen of Rents and Leases dated as of June 10, 1998, jointly and
severally executed by the Mortgagor and the Borrower to and for the benefit of the
Lender, and recorded with the Of{i<e of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois
on June 12, 1998 as Document Numbsr. 98499700 (the "Assignment of Rents"), which
Assignment of Rents encumbers the Premises;

(i)  Collateral Assignment of Beneficial Interest and Security Agreement dated
as of June 10, 1998, executed by the Borrower «o'and for the benefit of the Lender (the
"Collateral Assignment"), which Collateral Assignzient collaterally assigned to the
Lender the beneficial interest of the Borrower, as beneficiary, in the Trust Agreement,

(iv)  Environmental Indemnity Agreement dated 2s of June 10, 1998, jointly
and severally executed by the Borrower and the Guarantors to and for the benefit of the
Lender (the "Environmental Indemnity");

(v)  Continuing Unconditional Guaranty dated as of June 10,1598, executed
by Wolf to and for the benefit of the Lender (the "Wolf Guaranty”};

(vi)  Continuing Unconditional Guaranty dated as of June 10, 1998, executed
by Marinakis to and for the benefit of the Lender (the "Marinakis Guaranty"); and

(vii) Continuing Unconditional Guaranty dated as of June 10, 1998, executed
by Athanasopoulos to and for the benefit of the Lender (the "Athanasopoulos Guaranty";
the Wolf Guaranty, the Marinakis Guaranty and the Athanasopoulos Guaranty each being
referred to herein as a "Guaranty" and collectively referred to herein as the "Guaranties");

2 00058127




UNOFFICIAL COPY

C. The Borrower has requested to modify and amend the Loan Documents to (i)
provide for an extension of the maturity date of the Note to from June 10, 1999 to December 10,
1999, and (ii) modify the interest rate on the Loan, and the Lender has agreed to such
modifications, provided the Borrower complies with the terms and conditions of this First
Amendment.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars ($10.00) and
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

AGREEMENTS:
1. Recitals. The recitals set forth above shall be incorporated herein as if set forth in
their entirety.
2. Definitiois’ Capitalized words and phrases not otherwise defined in this First

Amendment shall have tiic meanings assigned thereto in the Loan Documents.

3. Extension of Matuaty: The maturity date of the Loan evidenced by the Note 1s
hereby extended from June 10, 1999 to December 10, 1999, and all of the Loan Documents are
hereby modified and amended accordingily. Without limitation on the generality of the
foregoing, the date "June 10, 1999" is herebv. changed to "December 10, 1999" each time it
appears in the Loan Documents.

4. Modification of Interest Rate Provisiciis. The principal balance of the Loan
outstanding from time to time shall bear interest at the 2orower’s option from time to time of (a)
a floating per annum rate of interest equal to the Prime Rate (as-hereinafter defined) plus one-half
of one percent (0.50%) (the "Floating Interest Rate"), or (b) a.per-annum rate of interest equal to
"LIBOR" (as hereinafter defined) for the relevant "Interest Perio1" (as hereinafter defined), plus
two and one-half percent (2.50%) (the "LIBOR Interest Rate"), svcn-LIBOR Interest Rate to
remain fixed for such Interest Period. From and after the date of any'Default (as hereinafter
defined), interest on funds outstanding hereunder shall accrue at a floating psr annum rate of
interest equal to the Floating Interest Rate plus three percent (3.00%) (the "Deiault Rate") and
shall be payable upon demand from the Lender. All interest payable hereunder shall be
computed for the actual number of days elapsed on the basis of a year consisting of thiee hundred
sixty (360) days. The Lender is authorized to rely on the oral or written loan requests, including
telecopy or telegraphic loan requests, which the Lender believes in its good faith judgment to
emanate from a properly authorized representative of the Borrower, whether or not that is in fact
the case.

"Prime Rate" shall mean the floating per annum rate of interest which at any time, and
from time to time, shall be then most recently announced by the Lender as its Prime Rate, which
is not intended to be the Lender's lowest or most favorable rate of interest at any one time. The
effective date of any change in the Floating Interest Rate shall for purposes hereof be the date the
Prime Rate is changed by the Lender. The Lender shall not be obligated to give notice of any
change in the Prime Rate. A request by the Borrower for all or any portion of the principal

: 50058127




UNOFFICIAL COPY

balance of the Note to bear interest at the Floating Interest Rate (each, a "Prime Loan") must be
received no later than 11:00 a.m. Chicago, [llinois time, on the day such principal balance of the
Note shall begin to accrue interest at the Floating Interest Rate. Any portion of the principal
balance of the Note bearing interest at the Floating Rate may be prepaid in whole or in part,
together with all accrued interest thereon to the date of such prepayment, at any time without
premium or penalty.

"LIBOR" shall mean a per annum rate of interest equal to the per annum rate of interest at
which United States dollar deposits in an amount comparable to the amount of the outstanding
principal balance of the Note which will bear interest at the LIBOR Interest Rate (each, a
"LIBOR Loan") and for a period equal to the relevant Interest Period are offered generally to the
Lender (rounged upward if necessary, to the nearest 1/16 of 1.00%) in the London Interbank
Eurodollar mar’e) at 11:00 a.m. (London time) two Business Days (as hereinafter defined) prior
to the commenczmant of each Interest Period, or as LIBOR is otherwise determined by the
Lender in its sole and akzolute discretion, such rate to remain fixed for such Interest Period. The
Lender's determination ¢t LIBOR as provided herein shall be conclusive, absent manifest error.

Each LIBOR Loan mus. be in the minimum amount of One Hundred Thousand and
00/100 and 00/100 Dollars ($100,000.00) or a higher integral multiple of One Hundred Thousand
and 00/100 and 00/100 Dollars ($100.000.00). The Borrower may have no more than six (6)
LIBOR Loans outstanding at any one titme -~ A request by the Borrower for all or any portion of
the principal balance of the Note to bear inierest-at the LIBOR Interest Rate must be received by
the Lender no later than 11:00 a.m. Chicago, Mlinois time, two Business Days before the
Business Day on which such principal balance of'itie Note shall begin to accrue interest at the
LIBOR Interest Rate. Interest on the unpaid principa' balance of each LIBOR Loan, if not
sooner paid as set forth in the Note, shall be payable ond(i) the last Business Day of the relevant
Interest Period for each such LIBOR Loan, commencing on the first such date to occur after the
date hereof, (ii) the date of any principal repayment of the amount paid, (iii) at maturity of the
Note, and (iv) after maturity (whether by acceleration or otherwisc) v .demand from the Lender.

The principal balance of any LIBOR Loans may not be prepaid in whole or in part at any
time. If, for any reason, any LIBOR Loan is paid prior to the last Businzss Day of its then-
current Interest Period, the Borrower agrees to indemnify the Lender against ary '3ss (including
any loss on redeployment of the funds repaid), cost or expense incurred by the Lenzer as a result
of such prepayment.

"Interest Period" shall mean, with regard to any LIBOR Loan, successive periods up to
and including ninety (90) days as selected from time to time by the Borrower by notice given to
the Lender not less than two Business Days prior to the first day of each respective Interest
Period; provided, however, that: (i) each such Interest Period occurring after the initial Interest
Period of any LIBOR Loan shall commence on the day on which the preceding Interest Period
for such LIBOR Loan expires, (ii) whenever the last day of any Interest Period would otherwise
occur on a day other than a Business Day, the last day of such Interest Period shall be extended
to occur on the next succeeding Business Day, provided, however, that if such extension would
cause the last day of such Interest Period to occur in the next following calendar month, then the
last day of such Interest Period shall occur on the immediately preceding Business Day; (iii) the

4

0058127




UNOFFICIAL COPY

final Interest Period shall be such that its expiration occurs on or before the Maturity Date, and
(1v) if for any reason the Borrower shall fail to select timely a new Interest Period for an existing
LIBOR Loan, then it shall be deemed to have selected a one-month Interest Period; provided,
that, at any time any Interest Period expires less than one month before the Maturity Date of the
Note, then, for the period commencing on the expiration date of such Interest Period and ending
on the Maturity Date of the Note, all LIBOR Loans shall automatically convert to a Prime Loan.

"Business Day" shall mean any day other than a Saturday, Sunday or a legal holiday on
which banks are authorized or required to be closed for the conduct of commercial banking
business in Chicago, Illinois.

If tne Lender determines in good faith (which determination shall be conclusive, absent
manifest error)/prior to the commencement of any Interest Period that (i) United States dollar
deposits of sufficier. amount and maturity for funding any LIBOR Loan are not available to the
Lender in the Londor s:iterbank Eurodollar market in the ordinary course of business, or (ii) by
reason of circumstances ztfecting the London Interbank Eurodollar market, adequate and fair
means do not exist for ascertaining the rate of interest to be applicable to the relevant LIBOR
Loan, the Lender shall promptiy notify the Borrower thereof and, so long as the foregoing
conditions continue, advances under the Note may not be advanced as a LIBOR Loan thereafter.
At the Borrower's option, each existinz LIBOR Loan shall be immediately (i) converted to a
Prime Loan on the last Business Day oi'tle then existing Interest Period, or (ii) due and payable
on the last Business Day of the then ‘existing Interest Period, without further demand,
presentment, protest or notice of any kind, all of which are hereby waived by the Borrower.

In addition, if after the date hereof, the introduciion of, or any change in any applicable
law, treaty, rule, regulation or guideline or in the interpretation or administration thereof by any
governmental authority or any central bank or other fiscal, rnetary or other authority having
jurisdiction over the Lender or its lending office (a "Regulatory-Ciiange") shall, in the reasonable
determination of the Lender, make it unlawful for the Lender to mizte or maintain the LIBOR
Loans, then the Lender shall promptly notify the Borrower and advanc:s under the Note may not
be advanced as a LIBOR Loan thereafter. At the Borrower's option, each ¢xisting LIBOR Loan
shall be immediately (i) converted to a Prime Loan on the last Business Day of ‘he then existing
Interest Period or on such earlier date as required by law, or (ii) due and payatie on the last
Business Day of the then existing Interest Period or on such earlier date as required by law, all
without further demand, presentment, protest or notice of any kind, all of which(are hereby
waived by the Borrower.

If any Regulatory Change (whether or not having the force of law) shall (a) impose,
modify or deem applicable any assessment, reserve, special deposit or similar requirement
against assets held by, or deposits in or for the account of or loans by, or any other acquisition of
funds or disbursements by, the Lender; (b) subject the Lender or any LIBOR Loan to any tax,
duty, charge, stamp tax or fee or change the basis of taxation of payments to the Lender of
principal or interest due from the Borrower to the Lender hereunder (other than a change in the
taxation of the overall net income of the Lender); or (c) impose on the Lender any other
condition regarding such LIBOR Loan or the Lender's funding thereof, and the Lender shall
determine (which determination shall be conclusive, absent manifest error) that the result of the

5 60058127




UNOFFICIAL COPY

foregoing is to increase the cost to the Lender of making or maintaining such LIBOR Loan or to
reduce the amount of principal or interest received by the Lender hereunder, then the Borrower
shall pay to the Lender, on demand, such additional amounts as the Lender shall, from time to
time, determine are sufficient to compensate and indemnify the Lender for such increased cost or
reduced amount.

5. Principal and Interest Payments. The indebtedness initially evidenced by the
Note, of which the principal amount of ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND and
00/100 DOLLARS ($1,200,000.00) remains outstanding as of the date hereof, and all accrued
interest thereon shall be paid in installments of interest only on the principal balance of the Note
outstanding {rom time to time, commencing on June 10, 1999 and continuing on the tenth day of
each month trzreafter. On December 10, 1999, the Borrower shall pay to the Lender a final
installment eqial to the total principal balance of the Loan then remaining unpaid, plus all
accrued and unpaidnterest thereon.

6. Attachmén.to Note. The Lender may, and prior to any transfer by the Lender of
the Note shall, attach a copy of this First Amendment to the original Note and place an
endorsement on the Note making reference to the fact that such attachment has been made.

7. Continued Effectiventss of Loan Documents; Confirmation of Obligations. The
Loan Documents shall remain in full force/and effect as originally executed and delivered by the
parties thereto, except as expressly modified arut-amended by this First Amendment. Each of the
Mortgagor and the Borrower, hereby (i) resiates; confirms and reaffirms all of its respective
obligations under the Loan Documents, as moditic by this First Amendment; (if) acknowledges
and agrees that the Lender, by entering into this First’ Amendment, does not waive any existing
or future default or event of default under any of the Loar Documents, or any rights or remedies
under any of the Loan Documents; (iii) acknowledges and agrees that the Lender has not
heretofore waived any default or event of default under any or'the [.oan Documents, or any rights
or remedies under any of the Loan Documents; and (iv) acknowledgez that the Borrower does not
have any set-off, defense or counterclaim to the payment or performance of any of the
Borrower's obligations under the Loan Documents, as modified by this First Amendment.

8. Certifications, Covenants, Representations and Warranties. In o0zt to induce the
Lender to enter into this First Amendment, the Mortgagor hereby certifies and reprzsents, and the
Borrower hereby certifies, represents and warrants to the Lender that all certifications, covenants,
representations and warranties contained in the Loan Documents and in all certificates heretofore
delivered to the Lender in connection therewith are true and cotrect as of the date hereof, and all
such certifications, representations and warranties are hereby remade and made to speak as of the
date of this First Amendment.

9. Reaffirmation of Guaranties. Each of the Guarantors hereby expressly (a)
consents to the execution by the Mortgagor and the Borrower of this First Amendment; (b)
acknowledges that his or her respective Guaranty is hereby modified and amended so that all
references in such Guaranty to (i) the "Guaranteed Debt" shall include all of the obligations and
liabilities owing from the Mortgagor and/or the Borrower to the Lender from time to time,
including, without limitation, the Note, as modified and amended by this First Amendment, and

6 GoO5812"7




UNOFFICIAL COPY

(i) the "Guaranty" shall mean such Guaranty, as modified and amended by this First
Amendment, (c) reaffirms all of his or her obligations under such Guaranty, as modified and
amended by this First Amendment, in all respects; (d) agrees that the acceptance by the Lender of
this First Amendment shall not in any manner whatsoever (i) impair or affect the liability of any
Guarantor to the Lender under his or her Guaranty, (ii) prejudice, waive, or be construed to
impair, affect, prejudice or waive the rights and abilities of the Lender at law, in equity or by
statute, against any Guarantor pursuant to his or her Guaranty, or (iii) release or discharge, nor be
construed to release or discharge, any of the obligations and liabilities owing to the Lender by
any Guarantor under his or her Guaranty, and (¢) represents that each of the representations and
warranties made by such Guarantor in his or her Guaranty remain true and correct as of the date
hereof.

10.  Xear 2000 Representation. The Borrower hereby represents and warrants to the
Lender that the Borrower has reviewed the areas within its business and operations which could
be adversely affected Ly, and has developed or is developing a program to address on a timely
basis, the Year 2000 Problem (as hereinafter defined), and has made related appropriate inquiry
of its material suppliers and »endors (as used herein, "Year 2000 Problem"” shall mean the risk
that computer applications used by the Borrower may be unable to recognize and perform
properly date-sensitive functions involving certain dates prior to, and any date after, December
31, 1999). Based on such review ‘ard program, the Borrower believes that the Year 2000
Problem will not have a material advers=-efrect on the Borrower or the Premises. From time to
time at the request if the Lender, the Borrewer shall provide to the Lender such updated
information or documentation as is requested. regarding the status of the borrower's efforts to
address the Year 2000 Problem.

11.  Conditions Precedent. This First Amendment shall become effective (the
"Effective Date") as of the first business day following receipt Uy the Lender of the following:

(a)  First Amendment. This First Amendment urly. executed by the parties
hereto,

(b)  Date-down Endorsement. A Date-Down Endorsemert issued by Chicago
Title Insurance Company to its Loan Policy No. 1401 007675182 D2, datirg down title to
" the Property to reflect the recordation of this First Amendment;

(¢)  Legal Opinion. An opinion from counsel to the Mortgagor addressed to
and in form and substance acceptable to the Lender, regarding the validity, binding nature
and enforceability of this First Amendment and the Loan Documents against the
Mortgagor and the Guarantors and such other matters of law as reasonably requested by
the Lender; and

(d)  Other Matters. Such other documents and as the Lender may reasonably
request.

50056127




UNOFFICIAL COPY

12.  References. All references in the Loan Documents and/or in this First
Amendment to any one or more of the "Loan Documents" shall be deemed to be references to
such Loan Documents, as modified and amended by this First Amendment.

13.  Entire Agreement. This First Amendment sets forth all of the covenants,
promises, agreements, conditions and understandings of the parties relating to the subject matter
of this First Amendment, and no covenants, promises, agreements, conditions or understandings,
either oral or written, exist between the parties except as set forth herein,

14, Successors. The Loan Documents, as modified by this First Amendment, shall
inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and to the Lender's successors and assigns, and shall be
binding upon the parties hereto and their respective successors, assigns and legal representatives.

15.  Severahility, In the event any provision of this First Amendment shall be held
invalid or unenforceabiz oy any court of competent jurisdiction, such holding shall not invalidate
or render unenforceable any other provision hereof,

16.  Amendments, Uitanges and Modifications. This First Amendment may be
amended, changed, modified, alteied or terminated only by a written instrument executed by all
of the parties hereto.

17. Construction.

{a)  The words "hereby", "herevi; "herein" and "hereunder”, and other words
of a similar import refer to this First Amendrient as a whole and not to the individual

Sections in which such terms are used.

(b)  References to Sections and other subdivisiens of this First Amendment are
to the designated Sections and other subdivisions of this Firsi: Amendment as originally
executed.

(¢)  The headings of this First Amendment are for convenience only and shall
not define or limit the provisions hereof.

(dy  Where the context so requires, words used in singular shall nclude the
plural and vice versa, and words of one gender shall include all other genders.

18.  Execution of Counterparts. This First Amendment may be simultaneously
executed in several counterparts, each of which shall be an original and all of which shall
constitute but one and the same instrument.

19.  Governing Law. This First Amendment is prepared and entered into with the
intention that the law of the State of [llinois shall govern its construction and enforcement.

20.  Trustee's Exculpation. This First Amendment is executed by LaSalle Bank

National Association, not personally but solely as Trustee, solely in the exercise of the authority

g CO0C58127




UNOFFICIAL COPY

conferred upon it as trustee as aforesaid, and no personal liability or responsibility shall be
assumed by, nor at any time be asserted or enforced against it, its agents or employees on
account thereof, or on account of any promises, covenants, undertakings or agreements herein, or
in the Loan Documents contained, either express or implied; all such liability, if any, being
expressly waived and released by the holder or holders of the Loan Documents and by all
persons claiming by, through or under the Loan Documents or the holder or holders, owner or
owners thereof, and by every person now or hereafier claiming any right or security thereunder.
It is understood and agreed that the Trustee shall have no obligation to see to the performance or
non-performance of any of the covenants or promises herein contained, and it shall not be liable
for any action or non-action taken in violation of any of the covenants contained herein.

IN WIiNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this First Amendment to Loan
Documents to e £xecuted as of the date set forth above.

MORTGAGOR: :
LaSalle Bark National Assoclaion
FASAEEE NATIONALBANK formerly known
as LaSalle national Bank, not personally, but solely
as Trustee under a Trust Agreement dated June 4,
1998 and known as Trust No. 121788
ATTEST: and nod perzonally

Groenny Ot

pncZIARY COLLINS
YiCE PRESIDENT]

Title;: . BACISTARIY SEnSrT ARy

BORROWER:

1240 S. MICHIGAN AVE,, L.I..C. an
Illinois limited liability company

By:  NORTHSIDE MANAGEMENT, 1ivC,,
an Illinois corporation
Its:  Manager

Name: Débra A. Wolf
Title: President

60056127




UNOFFICIAL COPY

By:  AM.INVESTMENTS CO., an
[llinois corporation
Its:  Manager

By, —Hlespe W

Name: George’G. Marinakis
Title: President

GUARANTORS:

DEBRA A. WOLF, INDIVIDUALLY, AND
AS TRUSTEE OF THE DEBRA A. WOLF
INVESTMENT TRUST

"@m@/y W‘

" 7EORGE G. MARINAKIS

" CHRIS ATHANASOPOULOS V

LENDER:

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
a national banking association, formerly

Title: RBirst Vice President
GKF:jh
September 24, 1999
110945

10 0 05812'7




UNOFFICIAL COPY

By:  AM.INVESTMENTS CO., an
[llinois corporation
Its:  Manager

By:
Name: George G. Marinakis
Title: President

GUARANTORS:

DEBBA A. WOLF, IWALLY AND
AS TRUSTEE OF THE DEBRA A. WOLF

INVESTMENT TRUST

~ GEORGE G. MARINAKIS

CHRIS ATHANASOPOULOS

LENDER:

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
a national banking association, formerly
known as LaSalle National Bank

By:
Name: James F. Turner
Title: First Vice President

GKF:jh
September 24, 1999
110945

1277

10 £00%8




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.

COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said County, in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that _ pneEuARY COLUING . the  JACZ PRESIDENE
and Nﬁﬁcy A Carlyy | the T L T IETERY of LASALLE
BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, as trustee as aforesaid,
who are personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that as
such A VICE FonSIDEND  and  assisTANT SECRETARY  they signed and delivered
the said instrurzent as their own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said
banking associdtion, as successor trustee as aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under iy hand and notarial seal this__ 29 day of September, 1999.

S OFFICIAL SEAL
RCIA
MELISSA GTI:OF s

TARY PUBLIC, STA

:ﬂc‘}f COMMlSSlON EXPIRES‘.OG“ 6/02 7,
Y ) /
— am,é@ 23

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

Notary Publi¢
Commission Expires:

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said Couniy; in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that JAMES F. TURNER, a First Vice Presicent of LASALLE BANK
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, formerly known as LaSalle
National Bank, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose nzme is subscribed
to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknovidedged that as
such First Vice President, he signed and delivered the said instrument as his ovn free and
voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said banking association, for tae uses and
purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal thisﬁ f?g day of September, 1999.

Notary Public
My\Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARIA T ESPARZA

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY_COMMIQS!ON EXPIRES:04/12/03

AAAAS

>
>
3
y
3
b
y
1

Y wy

11

W AR AR AAAAAAAAAMAAA.]




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said County, in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that DEBRA A. WOLF, individually, as Trustee of the Debra A. Wolf
Investment Trust and as the President of NORTHSIDE MANAGEMENT, INC., an Illinois
corporation, a manager of 1240 S. MICHIGAN AVE., L.L.C., an Illinois limited liability
company, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing insirument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that individually,
as such Trustee and as such President, she signed and delivered the said instrument as her own
free and volun‘ary act and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation and said limited
liability company; for-the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under m; hand and notarial seal this ﬁ %ay of September, 1999,

C Notary Publlc ;
My-Commission Expir W
'g' OFFICIAL SEAL
MARIA T ESPARZA

ATE OF ILLINOIS

§ o7 vmauc ST
“Y 0MM|SS|

AP

T"

HY e Y]

13




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said County, in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that GEORGE G. MARINAKIS, individually and as the President of A.M.
INVESTMENTS CO., an Illinois corporation, a manager of 1240 S. MICHIGAN AVE,, L.L.C.,
an [llinois limited liability company, who is personally known to me to be the same persen
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that individually and as such President, he signed and delivered the said
instrument as his own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation
and said himited liability company, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN vidermy hand and notarial seal this g fﬂ_day of September, 1999,

Wféwm

{ Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

e vww.n

PAAAAARAARS AL
. OFFICIAL SEAL

MARIAT A
OF ILL
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 04/ 203

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said County; 'n tne State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that CHRIS ATHANASOPOULQOS, who is persoially known to me to be
the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, app:ared before me this
day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrumer =3 his own free
and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal thi 32;’2 day of September, 1999.

./ Z
CAl:I‘of:y/Pubhc %}—

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL

BAARIA -.l

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISBION EXPIRES: 041'12!03

12




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF REAL ESTATE

LOTS 19-26 INCLUSIVE AND SOUTH 15 FEET OF LOT 27 IN SEAMAN'S
SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 5 IN ASSESSOR'S DIVISION OF PART OF THE
NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS.

Jesse3¢ %

PROPERTY ADDRESS OF REAL ESTATE:

1240-1250 South Micligan Avenue
Chicago, Illinois 60605

PERMANENT TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS:

17-22-101-027-0000
17-22-101-028-0000
17-22-101-029-0000
17-22-101-030-0000
17-22-101-031-0000

GKF:jh
September 24, 1999 .

14




